## Australian Wool Exchange Limited Schedule of Fees

Final

Effective: 19/10/2021

		Effective: 19/10/2021		
Notes:	change without notice. All prices include GST, except where shown.		2021/2022	
			Non Member	Member
Member	ship			
	Joining Fees			
	Grower Member			125.00
	Trading Member			9,520.00
	Associate Member			5,950.00
	Annual Subscription			
	Grower Member			93.00
	Trading Member			1,100.00
	Associate Member			810.00
Auction	Trading Fees			
	Sale Room Fee			
	Sydney	per lot offered		3.0900
	Fremantle	per lot offered		1.1555
	Auction Data Input Fee			
	Sydney	per lot offered		0.8633
	Fremantle	per lot offered		1.4479
AWEX-ID				
	Appraiser Registration	Per Annum	146.00	146.00
	Refresher/Calibration Workshop		475.00	380.00
	AWEX-ID Accreditation Course		1125.00	900.00
	AWEX-ID Accreditation Course (RPL)		POA	POA
Show Fl	oors			
	Registration - Showfloor		920.00	735.00
Certifica	tion			
	1PP Certificate - Original		90.90	Free
	1PP Certificate - Additional Copies	per copy	26.00	21.00
Wool Pa	ck Manufacturers			
	Registration - Annual		15,500.00	GST Excl
	Bale Labels	per 1000	1,300.00	GST Excl
	Freight at Cost (If applicable) #	,	,	
	Note: Must be ordered in multiples of 2,000 labels			
Wool Pa	ck Importers			
-	Registration - Annual		1,995.00	
	-		,	

## Australian Wool Exchange Limited Schedule of Fees

Final

Effective: 19/10/2021

		Effective: 19/10/2021		
Notes:	change without notice. All prices include GST, except where shown.		2021/2022	
			Non Member	Member
Wool Pa	ck Repairers			
	Registration - Annual		1,895.00	
	Bale Labels	per 1000	1,300.00	۸
WoolCla	sser Registration *			
	Masterclasser			
	Renewing : re-reg 22-24		450.00	
	Renewing : re-reg 22-24 - late fee after 31 Dec 21		37.50	
	Australian Woolclasser			
	Renewing : re-reg 22-24		395.00	
	Renewing : re-reg 22-24 - late fee after 31 Dec 21		37.50	
	Owner Classer			
	Renewing : re-reg 22-24		290.00	
	Renewing : re-reg 22-24 - late fee after 31 Dec 21		37.50	
	Classer Associate			
	Renewing : re-reg 22-24		199.00	
	Renewing : re-reg 22-24 - late fee after 31 Dec 21		37.50	
	Classing House Registration			
	Renewing : re-reg 22-24		1,100.00	
OTHER -	NASC Fees			
	Annual Fee per Trading Name	Annual	600.00	600.00
	NASC Operations Fee (Per EDI Code per Sale)	Monthly	N/A	N/A
	Single invoicing EDI Code: \$29.00 per Sale rostered	2	29.00	
	Multiple invoicing EDI Codes: \$29.00 per code to a maximum of 3 codes per Sale. (I.e. max per Sale =\$87.00) :			
	- One EDI Code per Sale Rostered		29.00	
	- Two EDI Codes per Sale Rostered		58.00	
	- Three or more (Maximum) EDI Codes per Sale Rostered		87.00	
*	Pofor to the Pogistrar for new registrations			

\* Refer to the Registrar for new registrations

Includes freight

# Order below 12,000 labels incur additional freight